"\005\005After examining the aforesaid all the charges, since 
it is found that all the charges have been proved, hence 
his excellency, the Governor of Uttar Pradesh has while 
finding Shri Harihar Bhole Nath guilty, decided to punish 
him as given below :-

1.      The financial loss to the tune of Rs.7,02,279.50 
(Rupees Seven lakhs two thousand and two 
hundred seventy nine and paise fifty only) caused 
to the State Government by his irregular acts he set 
off and adjourned against his pension/gratuity 
payable to him under 351(A) of the CSR by way of 
arrears of government revenue and the remaining 
amount be realized from the moveable immovable